lllJG 1 5 1912
W24256A
Q'inbond
32K X 8 HIGH SPEED CMOS STATIC RAM
FEATURES
•High speed access time: 20/25 nS
(max.)
• Low power consumption:

See Retentioo Waveform
Operation Recovery Time TR TRC * - - nS
Note:* TRc=Read Cycle Time
DATA RETENTION WAVEFORM
Yoo DATA RETENTION MODE
4.:5V
VDR ~ 2V
lCDR
cs VIH 'E! ~ vnn- ozv
- 7 -
Q'inbond W24256A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating Standby
Part No. Access Time Current Current Package Remark
(ns) Max. (mA) Max. (mA)
W24256AJ-20 20 200 5 300mil SOJ
W24256AJ-20L 20 200 0.1 300mi l SOJ Low Power
W24256AJ-25 25 180 5 300mi l SOJ
W24256AJ-25L 25 180 0.1 300mil SOJ Low Power
W24256AJ-35 35 160 5 300mil SOJ
W24256AJ-35L 35 160 0.1 300mi l SOJ Low Power
W24256AK-20 20 200 5 300mil Skinny
W24256AK-20L 20 200 0.1 300mil Skinny Low Power
W24256AK-25 25 180 5 300mil Skinny
W24256AK-25L 25 180 0.1 300mil Skinny Low Power
W24256AK-35 35 160 5 300mil Skinny
W24256AK-35L 35 160 0.1 300mil Skinny Low Power
Notes:
1. Winbond Electronics Corp. reserves the right to make design improvements and other
changes to its products without notice.
2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing or
products used in applications where personal injury might result from device failure.
- 8 -
Q'inbond W24256A
28 LEAD P-DIP SKINNY
r D 'I
t[:::::::::::J
Synbol Dirrensions in inch Dimensions in T1lll